Docusign Envelope ID: BO15A110-708D-4F9F-B86A-274CE36E7713

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT BUILDING BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND
DLR GROUP, INC NO. 13961

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made by and between Alachua
County, Florida, a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through
its Board of County Commissioners (the “County”) and DLR Group, Inc., a Florida for Profit
Corporation which is authorized to do business in the State of Florida (“Architect”), who are
collectively referred to as the “Parties”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an Agreement for Professional Services
For A&E Services for a New Civil Court Building, dated November 16, 2023, identified by No.
13961 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into the First Amendment to the Agreement,
through which the Scope of Service was updated, dated November 14, 2024, (the “First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the County has determined the need for additional Scope of Service
modifications for the design services for the Civil Court Building; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement for the Architect to provide
additional A&E Services for the design of the Civil Court Building.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Amendment. Section #2, of the Agreement titled “Scope” and Exhibit 1, “Scope of
Service” are amended to include the Summery of Services contained in the DLR Group Proposal
dated October 21, 2024, titled “Additional A&E Services for various project scope additions’
attached hereto as Exhibit 1B an incorporated herein (“Additional Services #2”)

B. Amendment. Exhibit 2, “Basis of Compensation” is amended to increase the amount paid
to the Architect by $848,475.00 from a lump sum of $3,001,770.00 to $3,850,245.00 as detailed
in the Fee Summery contained in Exhibit 1B.

C. Effective Date. This Second Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both Parties.

D. Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of
the Agreement as previously amended by the First Amendment, shall be and remain in full force
and effect.

1
Second Amendment to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT
BUILDING with DLR



Docusign Envelope ID: BO15A110-708D-4F9F-B86A-274CE36E7713

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Second Amendment to be executed
on the day and year below written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Charles S. Chestnut, IV, Chair

Board of County Commissioners

Date:

ATTEST APPROVED AS TO FORM

J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq., Clerk Alachua County Attorney's Office
(SEAL)

ARCHITECT

DocuSigned by:
Uie ‘/Bd%
By: EQ1E3AR3CTAAL22

Chris Getz
Print:

. Vice President
Title:

12/6/2024
Date: /6/

IF THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A
CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE
RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS ON
BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF ARE A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR
SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

2
Second Amendment to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT
BUILDING with DLR



Docusign Envelope ID: BO15A110-708D-4F9F-B86A-274CE36E7713

EXHIBIT 1B: Additional Services

EDLRGROUP

ARCHITECTURE ENGINEERING PLANMING INTERIORS

301 East Pine Street, Suite 900
Orlando, FL 32801

October 21, 2024

Danny Moore

Capital and Preservation Projects Supervisor
Alachua County

915 SE b5 Street

Gainesville, FL 32601

Re: Additional A&E Services for various project scope additions

Dear Mr. Moare,

DLR Group is submitting this fee proposal due to added project scope and revisions that require additional
A/E services beyond the current contracted work. Our proposal is based on the discussions and direction
with the County on these items, as detailed below.

Detail of Additional Services:
Item 1: Construction cost above $40M

Fee was based on a $33M project at negotiation. We were asked to use the DMS fee curve. At the time,
our basic services fee was even below that minimum % for a $33M project. With the project approaching
$60M, this is well beyond the original project understanding.

We do have a clause 2.1 4 in our contract that allows for a small additional fee automatically if the project
goes to $40M at the conclusion of 90% CDs. Therefore, we are not requesting an add beyond the
$200,000 for this inflation based on pricing alone.

Item 2: 7,000 sqft Added Building Area for departmental requirements

Stakeholder required squarefootage in the program and planning that was approved by the county in-
Schematic Design and carried forward through current design.

General Tasks/Scope Added:

+* Added courts/office area incorporated in prior SD & DD phases as additional work beyond the 80,000
sqft building.

* Several additional review meetings with the County and Stakeholders to compress area and yerlfy

need. R R R T e il

Item 3: 8,000 sqft Added Basement Area for relocation and additional storage.

Stakeholder required storage for 2 purposes. First to allow for additional Clerk storage that needs to move
over to the new building from the existing that is not able to be eliminated, and second, tn ‘provide
additional needed staff and server spaces on the main floors of the building by relocating storage This
scope includes reconfiguring approximately 2,500 sqft of space on level 2.

General Tasks/Scope Added:
* 2 prior virtual meetings with County and Stakeholders to determine need.

Proposal for ARE Services for the New Alachua County Civil Courthouse Building {RFP 23-422-DK)

3
Second Amendment to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT
BUILDING with DLR



Docusign Envelope ID: BO15A110-708D-4F9F-B86A-274CE36E7713

October 21, 2024

Page 2
* Revise plan and create draft for review.
+ Virtual meeting to review plans for revised level 2 area and basement storage.
# Revise plan to incorporate basement and revised department spaces into 50% CDs.
* Update all drawings for exterior foundation walls, interior walls, tags, dimensions, doors, raised IT room

flooring, ff&e, interior finishes, ceiling plans, electrical, lighting, mechanical, plumbing, data, fire alarm,
security, structural, and code plans.
# Produce CDs, Permit Docs, Bidding/Negotiation, and contractual CA services for added squarefootage.

Item 4: Early Equipment ERP.
AJAX is requesting early package for equipment orders. Our contract did not include that early release
package. We agree that it makes sense to do, and we have on other projects to save construction time.

General Tasks/Scope Added:
* Run initial power and HVAC calculations with assumptions and safety-factor to size equipment.
* Produce document plans, specs and equipment selections for ERP equipment
o Generator
o Switchgear
o Air Handling Units
+ Issue ERP
* Re-run final power and HVAC calculations at 90/100% CDs with all the final design for verification and
permitting purposes.

Item 5: Core Plumbing for 4t Floor Criminal Courts.

Due to the quantity of plumbing fixtures on level 4 renovation of the criminal courthouse for judge's toilets,
some of the core plumbing infrastructure has to be run separately/upsized. Core building upgrades were
excluded on the renovation scope.

General Tasks/Scope Added:
* Study options for upsizing existing infrastructure vs running a new line to the new expansion.
+ Design, Draw, Engineer, and coordinate new water line into documents and project.

Item 6: Revisions to Plaza and East Elevation.
Due to finalized PD requirements and City review with EDA, the new entry plaza steps, ramp, and east
facade will need to be adjusted again, after finalizing for several months.

General Tasks/Scope Added:

*» Meetings to review changes and guidelines with EDA, County and Contractor. :

* Sketch new plaza concepts to work with existing sidewalk, bus shelter and low plaza. .

* Confirm design of steps, ramp, railings, tiered plaza areas, site walls, site slopes new_dialr_}ag_e
sculpture, and walking path lighting_ .

* Provide revised basement wall elevation with false windows to meet 50% window coverage per PD
requirements. .
Implement approved design into CDs.

Revise basement structural foundation walls and stepped footings where ramp steps, and ralsed
plazas are changing.

Proposal for ARE Services for the New Alachua County Civil Courthouse Buifding:{i‘?_r—".r-‘*QS{QQ-DK )

4
Second Amendment to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT
BUILDING with DLR



Docusign Envelope ID: BO15A110-708D-4F9F-B86A-274CE36E7713

October 21, 2024

Page 3
Fee:
Scope Change Fee
ltem1 |Above $40M (5200,000 fee per contract) $200,000
Item 2 Added 7,000 sgft Program $348,430
Item 3 Added 8,000 sgft Basement & Revise Office $234,650
Item 4 Early Equipment ERP $24,805
Item 5 Plumbing infrastructure for Level 4 reno $8,115
Item 6 Revisions to Plaza & East Elevation 532,475

[ Total Additional Services|  $848,475 |

Additional Information:
See attached documentation for the detailed Summary of Project Fees in "Attachment B'.

Please contact me if you have questions or clanfications related to this proposal. We are looking forward to
our continued partnership with the County and Stakeholders on this project.

Sincerely,
DLR Group

L
R =

Chris Getz, AIA, LEED BD+G
Principal | Sr. Project Manager | Justice+Civic Region Leader

cc: Todd Omr

Attachments: Attachment B - Fee Summary
Exhibit 9 - Billing Rates per Contract

5
Second Amendment to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT
BUILDING with DLR



Docusign Envelope ID: BO15A110-708D-4F9F-B86A-274CE36E7713

DocuSign Envelope |D: CFO3BCF1-TBOC-4BEC-81E5-3904CBB81052

EXHIBIT 9: HOURLY RATES

Client Hourly
Title Billing Rate
Senior Expert $350
Expert 5300
Practice Leader 5265
Project Leader §235
Senicr Professional 5205
Professional Il §175
Professional 5145
Professional Support §115
Technical/Clerical 590

6
Second Amendment to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR AE SERVICES FOR CIVIL COURT
BUILDING with DLR



A1A B DNIATING LINOD TIAID 04 SHOIAYHIS HV JOd SHOIAYIS TYNOISSHAO0Ud dOd INFINAH YDV 0} JUsWpusuly puodsg§
L

$ o0es'es § 0szy $ 0SEWE § OSS'ELT §
- §
5 - 5 - 3 - 8 - 3 - s Apeay Jzjos “Aiageg
7 YLESH T1IAN + LES3p A|0EU|RISNS A PIEDRI0OS (3T
¥ HSEL Samnag AyngqeulEIsns  poyse)
osz'sy $
005 L1 5 (£33 5 0oo'E S DOO'w S DOODE S DD0'8 5 UDRELSIUPRUPY UORINLSU0D
0591 B SLT 5 Sit T S DDO'T s vopegodzn pue Supp)g
00T0E g ows 5 000y S D05 S 00SE 5 009'TT 5 W%OOT - %06 - %05
SJUSLUNIOG UDJIINISUD
000's $ = % S ] S 0009 L wawdoEsag uljsag
= 5 = 5 udisag mewsyos
EN5EL (Bupewps3 350) [ Suipuphenn [ Kapnaas / AY [ €1BQ i533jAI3S [RUOHPPY) SIUENSUO) AYepads £ fsEL
oaT'e0E ¢
00568 $ oS0z § O5LT $ 0000 5 OO § osT'sv 5 UDREDSURLEY UORInasuoy
005E % oS 5 005 5005 % 005 $ 0051 g uopepoday pue Supp)g
022891 $ DES'EE § 000 § O0O00'IZ 5 OS®'TZ  § O0OSSE® & %00T - %06 - %05
SPUSLUNIOG UOFIINILSU)
00967 5 = 5 £ = B i $ o9eT S wawdojasag ulssg
0oL 5 £ L= 5 - LTS $ DOLTIT & uiisag Jpewsys
THseL [uopamiolg auld Bupquind ‘B3I |ENURYISW ‘[RININAS Yaay) SIINIES SR TfsEL
- §
- 5 - 4 - [ - 5 - 4 - [ - 4 sHuwalg owag/punoudyeg pue uonednsas) Suppng
T yseL uiisaq jemdaouod [ id  T3sEL
SN0 dnyaow adeudis| |ensinopny faunzag Rompw | [BIm2nas dd BN [EUEREWN] aunpayuy
[ sppow| [ Supuglem J=ea | siopsRau [ uquinia /md
J supapusy
dnoug yg|  dnous g dnoun inag dnoan wig dnosn ¥ia dnoun ig| drouss yig| dnosoina| dnosnwia| deosoang|  dnoss wig

¥Z0Z/0Z/01 Pasinay
ybs 29130 PEpPY 000'L - 118 394 sUN0J AL Aunod enydely

SEPRAI LSNP RIS RELLALTLEY

dNOY9¥TIam

€12/39€30v/2-v984-464+-080.2-01 1 ¥S 109 Al @dojeauz ubisnooq



A1A B DNIATING LINOD TIAID 04 SHOIAYHIS HV JOd SHOIAYIS TYNOISSHAO0Ud dOd INFINAH YDV 0} JUsWpusuly puodsg§
8

0S9'vEE 5 [UTAN L ] $ ooL'ee ¢ oSty
E $
[5 - & - [ - 4 - [ - 3 Apesy Jejos “ages
7 e T13A + ullisap 2)qeuiEisns A0 paEIRI005 0391
v AsEL s30jag AjjIqeUIRISNS  prjsEL
0sL'Ly $
0os'11 5 o5 4 000t S DDO'T S 0001 S DDO'B 5 WORENSIURAUEY UOIINLSU0D
0sT'T $ 00z S 0oz 5 05T 5 005 s uopepoday pue Suppg
00T'sE 5 0s 5 000y $ 005 S 00SE $ D099 5 %00T - %06 - %05
FIUBLINI O LORINLEU0D
- - s o - 5 - 4 - 4 wawdojaaag ulisag
2 5 5 < 5 B g . 4 = 4 ufisag 1 EwEyos
£ 1%L (Bupewpsy 150 [ Supuyhem [ Aapnaes f Ay [ e1eg :se0peg (euopippy) siueynsuo] Ayepads £ jsEL
006’981 §
0568k $ 00Z'0T § O0S4'T  § 000§ 0009 $ ooosz % UOLELSIURLPY UORINISUOY
o0a's g 0os 5005 5005 5 005 5 D000y 5 vopepoday pue uipp|g
0sSPIIL $ ODOEC $ 000 § O0OB9T S OOS'TZ & OSLir & %O00T - %06 - %05
FPUSLUNIO UDJIINILSUOT)
oot & % $ = ] = 4 - % DOOTT 4 wawdojasag ulyssg
oss F = % = 3 o 3 - 5 005% 4 udisa H1PWEYDs
T H5EL (uopa=g0lg 3upd Tulquwingd ‘|B3II3[3 ‘[ENURYISH ‘|BINIANAS Yary) SIS ISe T sEL
- $
- [ - = - [ - [ - = - [ - 4 s3uwalg owag/punoudyeg pue uanednsamu) Suppng
TseL ufiisaq |emidasuo) / d  TsEL
SN0 dnyaow afeudis| |ensipopry Aaunias Romw | [BIm2nas dd BN [ENUEREW] aunpayuy
fsppow| J Supuglem { =eq [ sio|sau) [ Buquinig /wd
J supapusy
dnougy yg|  dnousy ¥10 dnosg 319 dnosg wig dnosg wig dnoug yyg| dnoun yng| dnoss g dnoun g dnaug 3| dnoun ¥1g

VZOZ/0Z/0T pasiaay
s2010 pasiaay pue wawaseg Ybs pappy 000'8 - I1I8Q 324 SHUN0Y [IALD Aunog enyaery

SEFRAIY USIVHPL RIS IR

dNOY9¥Iam

€12/39€30v/2-v984-464+-080.2-01 1 ¥S 109 Al @dojeauz ubisnooq



A1A B DNIATING LINOD TIAID 04 SHOIAYHIS HV JOd SHOIAYIS TYNOISSHAO0Ud dOd INFINAH YDV 0} JUsWpusuly puodsg§
6

$ SOE'TT § oLEOT  § 0€9%

5 $
- & = g = < = & - 3 - 3 Apesy Jeps AajEs
% YLIESH TIIA + ulisap apgeuezsns ‘Ajug paelaioos g3
FAsEL sadjasas AqeuEIsns  pojsEL
- §
= < = 3 = g = 3 3 3 UDTRAS|UAUEY UOINIEU0D
E [~ = g = 5 - g - g - LS uojiepoday pue Suppig
8 $ E $ = 5 F g o B = 5 HOOT - %06 - %05
SIUSLUNIO UDJINIEUDD
5 5 =z 5 = s - [ g -3 1uswdojEsag ulssg
5 ¢ g udjsag MEWSYIS
£ ¥5E] [Bupewps3 3503 / Sujpuhep [ Kjandag [ A / EIBQ :539|AsBS |RUOIHPPY) SIUEYNSuO) AYepads  EY5EL
soa'vz s
5 S I ] = 5 = [ = < - [ US| UDRINAEU00
1 s = g A < = < = s - 3 uoiiepoday pus Suppia
S0ErT 5 = 1 3 5 SDETT 5 ME'0T 5 DESE 5 ®0OT - %06 - %0S
STUSLUNIOG UOINAEUDD
E § = 1 = 5 = -1 = s = 5 1wswdojaaag ulssg
~ s - $ - % - 3 - s - 3 udjsag MEWsYIS
z el |uopa310.4 3414 ‘Tupgqunid 'EXII3E TENVEYISN ‘RIS YY) S30SS HSER 7 fSEL
% §
E: $ Z 3 = S - 3 - < - g - [ SHUMEI] DwB/punouies pue vopedpssau Jupgng
T yse) udisag jemdaoun) [ Bupuwesdolsd  1ysEL
SN0y dnyzow adeud)s| |enspoipry Aaunaag Romjw | EI2NAOs dd B2 E|  [EEYIRN | 2umaaayRy|
Ssppow| J Supuglem JEEg J sioysmau [ Bupguinig {wid
J slupapuay
dnosg yig| dnoss g dnoug w0 dnoun w0 dnousy Wg dnougy yig| dnoss yig| dnoso yng|  dnoug ug dnoss 4a dnousy 4ig

VZOZ/0Z/0T pRsiATY

NHY "reabyoums '10jeisuas 10) 443 - [IeIaq 224 sUNo [1a1) Qunog enyaely

dNOoyo¥1am

€12/39€30v/2-v984-464+-080.2-01 1 ¥S 109 Al @dojeauz ubisnooq



A1A B DNIATING LINOD TIAID 04 SHOIAYHIS HV JOd SHOIAYIS TYNOISSHAO0Ud dOd INFINAH YDV 0} JUsWpusuly puodsg§

0T

508vZ$ 0°SpT

DESS 0z 5975 II [BUOISS3JO1d - MAIASY HOV

001'Z$ 0TT SLTS II [BUOISS3J01 - 93E3IR4 JO UOHEUIPIOD

088'TS 08 SETS 19peaT 123014 - Maiay YO3 19auidug [B311133[3
Szv'es 059 SPTS | [PUOISS2J014 - $3[BD Jaauidu] [ed1323|3

0z1'TS 08 5975 12pEaT 32112814 - MaIAaY Y03 Jaauidu] [edlueyIay
052'85 0°05 SLTS Il [EUOISS3J01d - SD[ED JaauiBu3 [ealueydIaiy

[e1o] sInoy inoy Jad ajey

NHY ‘1238y211Ms 101e13UI5) 10} d¥T - |1BI3Q 234 SHNO) [IA1) Aluno) enydejy Joj ieyag Anoy

€12/39€30v/2-v984-464+-080.2-01 1 ¥S 109 Al @dojeauz ubisnooq



A1A B DNIATING LINOD TIAID 04 SHOIAYHIS HV JOd SHOIAYIS TYNOISSHAO0Ud dOd INFINAH YDV 0} JUsWpusuly puodsg§
I

i $
E [ = 5 = 5 = e 5 = $ Apeay Jeps ‘Aajes
B YIESH TIIAA + UBisep pgeuelsns “Aug paelaucos 0331
¥ AsEL S33jAIRg AIiqeuiEIsNE  pysEL
£ $
F - = s = S = L 5 s UONEAS|UALEY UDINASUTD
- S = s = s = L = 5 s s uanepoday puz fuppe
& $ = 5 = S e S e 5 H00T - %06 - %0S
SIUSLUNIOG UORINAsUDD
= S = s = s = L 5 s 1uawdojanag ulssg
I 5 3 s udisag mewayas
£ %5E] [Bupewns3 1500 / Suipuphem / Aanaes / Ay | Eiea ssaapnses |Euopippy ) slueynsue] Ajepaeds £ ysE]
SIT'E $
SI9'T s = S 000°T s = -1 - 5 519 % UOTIENS|UPLUPY UORINISU0D
q $ 2] s o s = 5 ) s = % uoepoday puz uippig
o0s's 5 7 $ o9 & - 55 am S5 3 %O0T - %06 - %0S
SIUSLUNIOG UORINAsUDD
- < = 5§ - & - s - 5 - L~ uawdojanag ulirsg
- 5 = 5 = 5 = & = S = 5 udisag mewsyas
4 71 |uopaan0Ld 3414 “Hupquinid JE2IIR1 ‘EIUEYIAN |RINIINIG YY) S3I|BS NseY 7 fsEL
- $
E b - g - -4 - g - [ - g - s sHupmEs] owsg/puncuiyoeg pue vopedpssau) Supgng
L HsEL udjsag [enydzouo) [ Sujwwesdoly  Ty5EL
SI)AsN0Y dnyop afeudis| |enspyoppny Ajunaag yompw| |BIRNAOs dd [EdRaE|  [EIEYIRN | 2unyae ]
/s13pow| [/ Juppuyhem /Eeg [ s1o)su [ fupquinig /wd
J sAupapuay
dnoso yig|  dnoun wgl dnoug W0 dnoug 10 dnoug ¥1g dnougy yig| dnoso yig| dnoswng| dnouownal dnosoyng|  dnounidg

¥20Z,/0Z/0T pasihay
aunjangsesju) Bujguunidg [BUlIL JOO) Uiy - [Ie}ag 234 sUno [1A1D Ajunog enyaepy

LNFELIN USIRHPID SPEIIGVED ESLLALLEN

dNOy9y1am

€12/39€30v/2-v984-464+-080.2-01 1 ¥S 109 Al @dojeauz ubisnooq



A1A B DNIATING LINOD TIAID 04 SHOIAYHIS HV JOd SHOIAYIS TYNOISSHAO0Ud dOd INFINAH YDV 0} JUsWpusuly puodsg§
4!

- $
- [ - % - 3 - 3 - 3 - 5 Apesy Jejos AEes
B YRERH TI3AW + ulisap apqeweisns ‘Ajug paeaasoos 933
¥ H5EL saapug AIqRUIRISNS  pojsel
! $
- [ - o - o - 5 [ [ WO RIS U PP UDJRINIsUoD
- % - g - g - g - [ - 5 uoepoday puz Juppig
2 $ = % = S - = S = 5 HOOT - %06 - HOS
SIUBLLINIG] UOIINASUOD
- [ - H - - - g [ & uzwdojasan uissg
- % [ udisag mewsyIs
£ %5E] [Bupewns3 1500 / Suipuphem / Aanaes / Ay | Eiea ssaapnses |Euopippy ) slueynsue] Ajepaeds £ ysE]
SLV'ZE s
- & - o - g - g - g - 5 UOTERAS|UAUPY UORINASU0D
- [ - s - 5 - £ - 5 - % uoepoday puz uippig
SLYTE 2 0008 § = S Sil 55 am S DoEvT % HKOOT - %06 - %05
SIUBLINIG] UOIINAsSUOD
- % - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - % uzwdojasag ulssg
- 3 - 5 S S = 5 = S 5 5 udisag mewsyas
4 71 |uopaan0Ld 3414 “Hupquinid JE2IIR1 ‘EIUEYIAN |RINIINIG YY) S3I|BS NseY 7 fsEL
- $
- [ - 2 - & - 5 - & - 5 - [ sRumEs] owsg/puncuiyoeg pue wopedpssau) 3uipgng
TAsEL ufljsag jenidaouny [ fupuwesony  1sEL
sIAsnoIY dnyop afeudis| |enspyoppny Aanaag| yompw| |BIRNAOs dd [EdRaE|  [EIEYIRN | 2unyae ]
/s13pow| [/ Juppuyhem /=g | =100 [ fupquinig /wd
J sAupapuay
dnosp yng| drnospng|  dnous g dnoun wg dnoug ¥1a dnoug yig| dnoun yig| dnosoyig| droupwng| dnouoyng|  dnoumung

¥20Z,/0Z/0T pasihay
dwey pue ezejd pasinay - [IB12Q 224 SHUNOJ [1A1) Alunog enyaepy

LNFELIN USIRHPID SPEIIGVED ESLLALLEN

dNoySyIam

€12/39€30v/2-v984-464+-080.2-01 1 ¥S 109 Al @dojeauz ubisnooq



